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2022 SECTIONLEADERS 
 

 
ADR 
Nathan Lawrence Scheg 
Ironhorse Law Group PC 
2121 N. California Blvd. Ste #290 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925-399-6108 
nathan@ironhorselawgroup.com 
 
APPELLATE 
Gary A. Watt 
Hanson Bridgett 
1676 N. CA Blvd., Suite 620 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
415.995.5004 
gwatt@hansonbridgett.com 
 

BANKRUPTCY LAW 
Carl Gustafson 
Lincoln Law, LLP 
1525 Contra Costa Blvd. 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
925-300-4600 
crg@lincolnlaw.com 
 

BARRISTERS/Young Lawyers 
Ariel Brownell Lee 

Law Office of Ariel Brownell 
1990 N. California Blvd., 8th Floor 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925-421-1529 
ariel@brownelllegal.com 
 

BUSINESS LAW 
Marta Vanegas 
Vanegas Law Group 
3100 Oak Road, Suite 230 
Walnut Creek, CA 94597 
925.937.5433  
marta@martinvanegaslaw.com 

 
CRIMINAL LAW 
Ashley N Bargenquast 
Tully & Weiss  
713 Main Street 
Martinez, CA 94553 
925.307.7857  
ashley@tully-weiss.com 
 

 
EAST COUNTY 
Open 
 

ELDER LAW 
Kathryn A. Schofield 
Schofield Law Group 
3100 Oak Road, Ste. 100 
Walnut Creek, CA 94597 
925-280-1700 
kschofield@schofieldlawgroup.com 

 
EMPLOYMENT LAW 
Margaret J. Grover 
Grover Workplace Solutions 
1300 Clay Street, Ste. 600 
Oakland, CA 94612 
510-654-1678 
mgrover@groverworkplacesolutions.
com 
 

ESTATE PLANNING & 
PROBATE 
Kathryn S. Korn 
Korn Law Group 
23 Altarinda Road, Suite 215 
Orinda, CA 94563 
925.253.1808 
kathryn@kornlawgroup.com 
 

FAMILY LAW 
Joseph Hart Wolch 
Law Offices of Joseph H. Wolch 
100 Pringle Avenue Suite 200 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925-974-0808 
jhw@joewolch.com 
 

IMMIGRATION 
Open 
 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
Joseph  R. Snyder  
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton  
2175 N. California Blvd, Suite 600 
Walnut Creek, CA  94596 
925.472.5002 
jsnyder@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 

 

 
JUVENILE 
Rhonda Wilson-Rice 
Law Office of Rhonda Wilson-Rice 

4464 Lone Tree Way, Ste. 712 
Antioch, CA 94531    
925.736.3000   
attyrwr@yahoo.com 
 

LAW STUDENT 
Jennifer Spalding (Co-chair) 
Golden Gate University School of Law 

707.254.5745 
jenniferlynnspalding@icloud.com 
 

LITIGATION 
Jaime Bianca Herren (Co-chair) 
Holland & Knight LLP 
50 California Blvd., Ste. 2800 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
415.743.6937 
jaime.herren@hklaw.com 
 

Mark J. Hilliard (Co-chair) 
Brothers Smith LLP 
2033 N. Main Street, Ste. 720 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
310-709-9749 
mhilliard@brotherssmithlaw.com 
 

REAL ESTATE  
John S. Richards 
Richards Law 
261 Hartz Avenue 
Danville, CA 94526 
925-231-8104 
jrichards@richards-legal.com 
 
SENIOR LAWYERS 
Hon. Richard Flier (retired) 
ADR Services, Inc 
110 First Street, 27th floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

925.934.1821 
rflier@adrservices.com 
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SOLO/SMALL FIRM 
William A Hickey 
Law Offices of William A. Hickey 
815 Court Street, P. O. Box 6 
Martinez, CA 94553 
925-957-1133 
admin@lawofficesofwilliamahicke
y.onmicrosoft.com 
 
TAXATION 
Ryan W. Lockhart (Co-chair) 
McKenna Brink Signorotti LLP 
1350 Treat Blvd., Suite 105 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.433.5447 
ryan@mckennabrink.com 
 
Jay Suen (Co-chair) 
Youngman Roberts Suen, LLP 
1470 Maria Lane, Ste. 220 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925.430.5885 
jsuen@youngman.com 

 
WEST COUNTY 
Open 
 
WOMEN’S 
Rachel H. Leonard (Co-chair) 
Tate & Associates 
1321 - 8th Street, Ste. 4 
Berkeley, CA 94710 
510-525-5100 
rleonard@tateandassociates-
law.com  
 
Ritzi K. Lam (Co-chair) 
Morrill Law 
2175 North California Blvd. Ste 424 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925-322-8615 
ritzi@morrill.law  
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